REGULAR MEETING OF THE TERRE HAUTE CITY COUNCIL 6:00 PM, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024 CITY HALL COURTROOM 17 HARDING AVENUE TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA AGENDA

Meetings of the Terre Haute City Council are recorded and broadcast on the City of Terre Haute's YouTube channel. City Council meeting audio files may also be available for listening on the City's website. Your attendance at this public meeting may result in the recording and broadcast of your image and/or voice. By remaining in the room, you are giving your permission to be recorded and televised. Information can be found on the website at www.terreHaute.IN.Gov

- 1. Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 2. Calling of the Roll
- 3. Thirty (30) Minutes of Time for Public Comment on Items Not on the Agenda a. Presentation by Vigo County CEO
- 4. Correcting the Journal of the Preceding Meeting if Needed a. General Ordinance 12, 2024 was not listed on the agenda for the 9-12-2024 meeting. This item has been corrected.
- 5. Communication from the Mayor
- 6. Reports from City Officials
 - a. Report from Jesse Tohill
- 7. Reports from Board of Public Works and Safety
- 8. Reports from Standing Committees
- 9. Reports from Non-Standing Committees
- 10. Items Previously Tabled
- 11. TAX ABATEMENTS FOR CONFIRMATION
- 12. ITEMS ON SECOND READING
 - a. Appropriations
 - b. General Ordinances
 - c. Special Ordinances
 - d. Resolutions
- 13. ITEMS ON FIRST READING
 - a. Appropriations
 - b. General Ordinances
 - c. Special Ordinances
 - 1. SPECIAL ORDINANCE 34 2024 Rezoning of property located at 2 and 50 East Margaret Avenue, 2901 and 2929 South 1st Street, and 2900 and 2914 Arleth Street <Hinton>
 - **2. SPECIAL ORDINANCE 35, 2024** Rezoning of property located at 231 Blakely Avenue <Loudermilk>
 - **3. SPECIAL ORDINANCE 36, 2024** Rezoning of property located at 145 Voorhees Street <Hinton>

d. Resolutions

Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Any individual who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a public meeting, program, service, or activity of the City of Terre Haute, IN contact City of Terre Haute Human Relations office at 812-244-5611, as soon as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.